These pro forma financial statements should be read in conjunction with the historical consolidated financial statements and accompanying
notes of Consolidated and SureWest, incorporated by reference into this proxy statement/prospectus.

 The pro forma financial statements are not intended to represent or be indicative of the consolidated results of operations or financial
condition of the combined company that would have been reported had the Mergers been completed as of the dates presented and should not be
taken as representative of the future consolidated results of operations or financial condition of the combined company.

 The pro forma financial statements do not include the realization of future cost savings or synergies or restructuring charges that are expected
to result from Consolidated�s acquisition of SureWest.

105

Edgar Filing: Consolidated Communications Holdings, Inc. - Form S-4/A

143

CONSOLIDATED COMMUNICATIONS HOLDINGS, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF INCOME

FOR YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2011
(amounts in thousands, except per share amounts)

Pro Forma
Condensed
Combined
Consolidated
Communications

Consolidated SureWest Pro Forma and SureWest
Communications Communications Adjustments Note 4 Communications

Operating revenues $   374,263 $   248,053 $   1,274 (a) $   623,590
Operating expenses:
   Operating expenses (exclusive of depreciation and
   amortization) 222,963 169,363 1,274 (a) 393,600
   Depreciation and amortization 88,745 63,965 7,311 (b) 160,021
   Total operating expenses 311,708 233,328 8,585 553,621
Operating income 62,555 14,725 (7,311) 69,969
Other income (expense):
   Interest expense (49,394) (11,586) (23,885) (c) (84,865)
   Investment income 27,843 39 - 27,882
   Other, net 823 (41) - 782
Income before income taxes 41,827 3,137 (31,196) 13,768
Income tax expense 14,845 1,335 (11,231) (d) 4,949
Net income 26,982 1,802 (19,965) 8,819
Less: net income attributable to noncontrolling interest 572 - - 572
Net income attributable to common stockholders $ 26,410 $ 1,802 $ (19,965) $ 8,247

Net income per common share - basic $ 0.88 $ 0.13 n/a $ 0.21

Edgar Filing: Consolidated Communications Holdings, Inc. - Form S-4/A

144